

ITEM NO.3 [NMD Case]

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3413/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2006 in WA No. 5/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

S.B. BHATTACHARJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. MAJUMDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12650 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12651 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

In SLP 3413/06

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

In SLP 12650/06

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For St. of Mizoram

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

For R-1

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the petitioners in SLP(C)

No. 3413 of 2006 on the ground that the Advocate-on-Record is unwell. As prayed, list

on 14th December, 2006.

2

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master