

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

[NMD Case]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3413/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2006 in WA No. 5/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

S.B. BHATTACHARJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. MAJUMDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and c/delay in filing rejoinder

affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12650 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12651 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Adv.

2

Shri Gopal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

List on 9th January, 2007 as part-heard.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master