

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2527 OF 2007

WITH C.A.Nos.2528-2529 of 2007

S.B. BHATTACHARJEE ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.D. MAJUMDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For correction of minor typographical errors and consequential directions]

Date: 18/05/2007 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. S. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2527 OF 2007

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2528-2529 OF 2007

S.B. Bhattacharjee

.....Appellant

Versus

S.D. Majumdar & Ors.

.....Respondents

O R D E R

The correction in terms of para 2 of the application is

permitted to be carried out. Necessary corrigendum may

accordingly be issued. No further order need be passed as prayed

for by the applicant as the same is covered by the directions of the

Division Bench of the High Court itself.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

Sd/-

.....J.

[S.B. SINHA]

Sd/-

.....J.

[MARKANDEY KATJU]

New Delhi.

May 18, 2007.